B2500A (Form 2500A) (12/15)

United States Bankruptcy Court

Southern	_ District Of	Texas
In re Tehum Care Services, Inc.)	Case No. 23-90086 (CML)
Debtor)	·
Tehum Care Services, Inc.,)	Chapter
Plaintiff)	
v.)	Adv. Proc. No. 23-03049
Those Parties Listed in Appendix A,)	
Defendants)	

SUMMONS IN AN ADVERSARY PROCEEDING

YOU ARE SUMMONED and required to file a motion or answer to the complaint which is attached to this summons with the clerk of the bankruptcy court within 30 days after the date of issuance of this summons, except that the United States and its offices and agencies shall file a motion or answer to the complaint within 35 days.

Address of the clerk:

Bob Casey United States Courthouse 515 Rusk Avenue Houston, TX 77002

At the same time, you must also serve a copy of the motion or answer upon the plaintiff's attorney.

Name and Address of Plaintiff's Attorney:

Jason S. Brookner Gray Reed 1601 Elm Street, Suite 4600 Houston, TX 75201

If you make a motion, your time to answer is governed by Fed. R. Bankr. P. 7012.

IF YOU FAIL TO RESPOND TO THIS SUMMONS, YOUR FAILURE WILL BE DEEMED TO BE YOUR CONSENT TO ENTRY OF A JUDGMENT BY THE BANKRUPTCY COURT AND JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT MAY BE TAKEN AGAINST YOU FOR THE RELIEF DEMANDED IN THE COMPLAINT.

uthern

Nathan Ochsner, Clerk of Court

Date: March 27, 2023



Appendix A

List of Defendants and Addresses

3520 Marion Spillway Road Elmore, AL 36025 Angela Branum & Estate of Justin Branum c/o Joy Bertrand	Ionia Maximum Correctional Facility 1576 W. Bluewater Highway Ionia, MI 48846
Elmore, AL 36025 Angela Branum & Estate of Justin Branum c/o Joy Bertrand	Ionia, MI 48846
Angela Branum & Estate of Justin Branum c/o Joy Bertrand	
c/o Joy Bertrand	D 4D 64
c/o Joy Bertrand	D 1D 21 (242)
	Raynard D. Coleman #243482
DO D' AGAI	Macomb Correctional Facility
PO Box 2734	34625 26 Mile Rd,
Scottsdale, AZ 85252	New Haven MI 48048
,	
Christopher J. Brightly #296229	Kerrie Milkiewicz
ASPC Eyman	Personal Representative of the Estate of Milkiewicz
PO Box 3500	1300 Yorkstown Dr.
Florence, AZ 851321	Flint, MI 48532
,	,
Mark L. Stewart #203381	Kohchise Jackson
	c/o: Larry Margolis
	Margolis & Cross
	214 South Main St., Ste 200
	Ann Arbor, MI 48104
Robert Gamez, Jr.	William Kelly
	c/o: Larry Margolis
	Margolis & Cross
	214 South Main St., Ste 200
	Ann Arbor, MI 48104
	711117110013,1711 10101
Lee Michael Beitman # 290497	Edward Albert Stenberg #124629
	Lakeland Correctional Facility
	141 First St.
	Coldwater, MI 49036
	,,
Jonathan Arther	Cameron Regional Medical Center, Inc.
	Registered Agent: Joseph F. Abrutz, Jr.
	1600 East Evergreen St.
	P.O. Box 557
1 7	Cameron, MO 64429
Jennifer Power for Estate of Monnie Washburn	Capital Region Medical Center / Curators of the
	University of MO
	Registered Agent: Gaspare Calvaruso
	1125 South Madison St.
	Jefferson City, MO 65101
Andre Dennison #143931	Capitol Eye Care, Inc. / Capitol Eye Care
	Registered Agent: Bert Doerhoff, CPA
	1301 Southwest Blvd.
	Jefferson City, MO 65109
11010100, 1121 00 102	vericion (ii), in (0.10)

Laura L. Medley	Jefferson City Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery, LLC
P.O. Box 490	Registered Agent: Dale Seibeneck
Mesa, AZ 85211	520 Dix Road
	Jefferson City, MO 65109
Waheed Nelson	CMMP Surgical Center, LLC
c/o James V. Cook	Registered Agent: Angela Erosenko
Law Office of James Cook	1705 Christy Drive, Suite 100
314 Jefferson St.	Jefferson City, MO 65101
Tallahassee, FL 32301	venterson city, was object
Tullallassee, 1 E 52501	
Adree Edmo	Mid-Missouri Anesthesia Consultants, P.C.
c/o Mary Elizabeth Heard	Registered Agent: Robin Michitsch
M.E. Heard, Attorney, PLLC	3349 American Avenue, Suite C
100 NE Loop 410, Ste. 605	Jefferson City, MO 65109
San Antonio, Texas 78216	
Andrew Wolf #35408	Isaac Bernstein
Idaho State Correctional Center	c/o Thomas SanFilippo
PO Box 70010	211 N. Broadway, Ste 2323
Boise, ID 83707	St. Louis, MO 63102
Boise, 1D 65707	St. Louis, 1410 03 102
Camron Belcher #91436	Phillip Buchanan #1257509
Idaho Maximum Security Institute	Algoa Correctional Center
J-Block	8501 No More Victims Rd.
PO Box 51	Jefferson City, MO 65101
Boise, ID 83707	
Doise, 1D 63707	
Jeremy Wilkinson #47239	Wilber Hasty #302470
Idaho State Correctional Center	Missouri Depart of Corrections –
D-Block	District 16 Probation and Parole
P.O. Box 70010	311 Travis Blvd.
Boise, ID 83707	Troy, MO 63379
Noah Schroder #72050	K.A., S.A., L.R., L.J., and Jane Does 1-25
Treasure Valley Community Reentry Center	c/o Philip Hines
PO Box 8509	Held & Hines, LLP
Boise, ID 83707	2004 Ralph Ave
Doise, 1D 63/0/	Brooklyn, NY 11234
	Blooklyli, N I 11234
St. Alphonsus	Leona Miotke
Registered Agent: CT Corporation System,	20804 Butteville Road NE
1555 W. Shoreline Dr., Suite 100	Aurora, OR 97002
Boise, ID 83702	1101010, 010 / 1002
10150, 110 03 / 02	
St. Luke's Health System, Ltd.	James Hyman
	755 Westover Road
St. Luke's Regional Medical Center, Ltd.	
Registered Agent: Christine Neuhoff	Stamford, CT 06902
815 E. Park Blvd.	
Boise, ID 83712	
Halo Branded Solutions	Maxim Healthcare Staffing Services, Inc.
Registered Agent: CT Corporation System,	Registered Agent: CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Serv.
208 So Lasalle St., Suite 814	7 St. Paul Street, Suite 820
Chicago, IL 60604	Baltimore, MD 21202

B2500A (Form 2500A) (12/15)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

the con	I, nplaint	was made(name), certify that service of this summons and a copy of(date) by:	
		Mail service: Regular, first class United States mail, postage fully pre-paid, addressed to:	
		Personal Service: By leaving the process with the defendant or with an officer or agent of defendant at:	
		Residence Service: By leaving the process with the following adult at:	
		Certified Mail Service on an Insured Depository Institution: By sending the process by certified mail addressed to the following officer of the defendant at:	
		Publication: The defendant was served as follows: [Describe briefly]	
		State Law: The defendant was served pursuant to the laws of the State of, as follows: [Describe briefly]	
	certify	ice was made by personal service, by residence service, or pursuant to state law, I that I am, and at all times during the service of process was, not less than 18 years a party to the matter concerning which service of process was made.	
Under penalty of perjury, I declare that the foregoing is true and correct.			
	Date: _	Signature	
Print Name:		Print Name:	
Business Address:			